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2025 VOYCE Youth Opera Program

Rehearsal Schedule

Director: Angus Grant
Repetiteurs: Phoebe Briggs, Tom Griffiths

VOYCE Administrator and main contact: Shakira Dugan
Email: voyce@victorianopera.com.au
Phone: (03) 9012 6659

	TERM ONE
	
	
	Term fee: $210

	8 Regular Rehearsals      1 Open Rehearsal      1 Excursion

	DATE
	TIME
	WHAT
	VENUE

	Saturday 1 February
	1:00 pm - 4:00 pm
	Excursion to Follies Final dress rehearsal
	Palais Theatre, St Kilda

	Tuesday 4 February
	5:45 pm – 7:45 pm
	Rehearsal
	Horti Hall

	Tuesday 11 February
	5:45 pm – 7:45 pm
	Rehearsal
	Horti Hall

	Tuesday 18 February
	5:45 pm – 7:45 pm
	Rehearsal
	Horti Hall

	Tuesday 25 February
	5:45 pm – 7:45 pm
	Rehearsal
	Horti Hall

	Tuesday 4 March
	5:45 pm – 7:45 pm
	Rehearsal
	Horti Hall

	Tuesday 11 March
	5:45 pm – 7:45 pm
	Rehearsal
	Horti Hall

	Tuesday 18 March
	5:45 pm – 7:45 pm
	Rehearsal
	Horti Hall

	Tuesday 25 March
	5:45 pm – 7:45 pm
	Rehearsal
	Horti Hall

	Tuesday 1 April
	5:45 pm – 7:45 pm
	Rehearsal & Open Rehearsal for family and friends @ 7:00pm
	Horti Hall



	TERM TWO
	
	
	Term fee $210

	13 Rehearsals           2 Performances      

	DATE
	TIME
	WHAT
	VENUE

	Tuesday 22 April
	5:45 pm – 7:45 pm
	Rehearsal
	Horti Hall

	Tuesday 29 April
	5:45 pm – 7:45 pm
	Rehearsal
	Horti Hall

	Tuesday 6 May
	5:45 pm – 7:45 pm
	Rehearsal
	Horti Hall

	Tuesday 13 May
	5:45 pm – 7:45 pm
	Rehearsal
	Horti Hall

	Tuesday 20 May
	5:45 pm – 7:45 pm
	Rehearsal
	Horti Hall

	Tuesday 27 May
	5:45 pm – 7:45 pm
	Rehearsal
	Horti Hall

	Tuesday 3 June
	5:45 pm – 7:45 pm
	Rehearsal
	Horti Hall

	Tuesday 10 June
	5:45 pm – 7:45 pm
	Rehearsal
	Horti Hall

	Tuesday 17 June
	5:45 pm – 7:45 pm
	Rehearsal
	Horti Hall

	Tuesday 24 June
	5:45 pm – 7:45 pm
	Full Company Rehearsal
	Horti Hall

	Wednesday 25 June
	5:30 pm – 7:30 pm
	Full Company Rehearsal – Run & Notes
	Horti Hall

	Friday 27 June
	5:30 pm – 7:30 pm
	Full Company Gen Dress Reh 
	Horti Hall

	Saturday 28 June
	1:30 pm – 4:30 pm
	Full Company Call for 3pm Performance
	Horti Hall

	Friday 4 July 
	8:00am – 10:00 am
	ANATS Opening Ceremony - Southbank 
	Hanson Dyer 











	TERM THREE 
	
	
	Term Fee $250

	6 Regular Rehearsals         1 Open Rehearsal      2 Excursions   

	DATE
	TIME
	WHAT
	VENUE

	Tuesday 29 July
	5:45 pm – 7:45 pm
	Rehearsal
	Horti Hall

	Tuesday 5 August
	5:45 pm – 7:45 pm
	Rehearsal
	Horti Hall

	Tuesday 12 August
	7:30pm – 9:45 pm
	Excursion to opening night of Abduction
	Palais Theatre, St Kilda

	Tuesday 19 August
	5:45 pm – 7:45 pm
	Rehearsal
	Horti Hall

	Tuesday 26 August
	5:45 pm – 7:45 pm
	Rehearsal
	Horti Hall

	Tuesday 2 September
	5:45 pm – 7:45 pm
	Rehearsal
	Horti Hall

	Tuesday 9 September
	5:45 pm – 7:45 pm
	Rehearsal
	Horti Hall

	Tuesday 16 September
	5:45 pm – 7:45 pm
	Open Rehearsal / season finale
	Horti Hall



	TERM FOUR
	
	
	Term Fee $0

	1 Excursions   + 2026 Auditions 

	DATE
	TIME
	WHAT
	VENUE

	Tuesday 14 October
	7:30 – 9:45 pm 
	Excursion to opening night of 
Katya Kabanova
	Palais Theatre, St Kilda

	Wednesday 11 November
	4:00 – 7:00 pm
	VOYCE 2026 Auditions
	Horti Hall

	Thursday 12 November
	4:00 – 7:00 pm
	VOYCE 2026 Auditions
	Horti Hall



2
V3 at 11 Aug 2025
[Type here]	2	V3 at 11 Aug 2025 
image1.emf



victorianopera.com.au 
Patron-in-Chief
The Hon. Linda Dessau AC,
Governor of Victoria



Victorian Opera
Horti Hall, 31 Victoria St
Melbourne, VIC 3000  
Australia



PO Box 524
Carlton South, VIC 3053
Telephone +61 3 9001 6400
ABN 56 116 549 798











